
14 January 2022Date:  

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

0

0

-----DNS

0

0

-----Claire Flynn

PP

41400DNS

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

7

4

0

32:24

54:42

14

8

0

32:24

22:18

O_BAB

O_ABA

William Wood

Harry Borton

54:42

0.00

M14 - 3043041

6

5

0

32:22

54:50

13

9

0

32:22

22:28

O_BBB

O_AAA

Hugh Bradley

Fletcher Kopua

54:50

+0:08

M14 - 3023022

8

6

0

47:57

1:25:29

16

15

0

47:57

37:32

O_ABA

O_BAB

Torin Stephens

Fraser Stephens

1:25:29

+30:47

M14 - 3033033

0

0

-----

-----

MP

10

0

-----

26:59

O_ABB

O_BAA

Joshua Jones

Oscar  Burns

M14 - 305305MP

0

0

-----

-----

MP

11

0

-----

27:40

O_AAA

O_BBB

Nicholas Freeman

Thomas Zinzan

M14 - 301301MP

5

0

30:58

-----

12

MP

0

30:58

-----

O_BAA

O_ABB

Torun Joergensen

Ned O'Neill

M14 - 306306MP

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

2022 Not Oceania Relay

Leg Team

Leg TeamM 14

Leg TeamM 16



1

1

0

37:42

1:24:35

1

4

0

37:42

46:53

RM_AAAA

RM_BBBB

Matthew Greenwood

Sam Carryer

1:24:35

0.00

M16 - 1011011

2

2

0

41:15

1:27:33

2

3

0

41:15

46:18

RS_AAA

RS_BBB

Eddie Swain

Angus Kopua

1:27:33

+2:58

M Open - 2252252

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

2

1

0

44:02

1:32:41

2

3

0

44:02

48:39

RL_ABABA

RL_BABAB

Nathan Fa'avae

Tim Wright

1:32:41

0.00

M40 - 023231

3

2

0

1:25:06

3:05:29

5

6

0

1:25:06

1:40:23

RL_AAABB

RL_BBBAA

Carl Rathbone

Gordon Thrower

3:05:29

+1:32:48

M40 - 021212

1

0

43:32

-----

1

MP

0

43:32

-----

RL_BBBAA

RL_AAABB

Chris Forne

Greg Flynn

M40 - 02222MP

0

0

-----

-----

MP

4

0

-----

1:01:23

RL_BABAB

RL_ABABA

Neill McGowan

Nick Harris

M40 - 02424MP

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

44:18

1:30:40

1

2

0

44:18

46:22

RM_BAAA

RM_ABBB

Jeff Greenwood

Guy Cory-Wright

1:30:40

0.00

M50 - 1051051

2

2

0

1:07:33

2:09:35

4

3

0

1:07:33

1:02:02

RM_BABB

RM_ABAA

Dwayne Smith

Steve Oram

2:09:35

+38:55

M50 - 1041042

0

-----

-----

MP

DNS

0

-----

-----

RM_ABAA

RM_BABB

Nick Monckton

Simon Hunt

M50 - 103103DNS

Leg TeamM 40

Leg TeamM 50



PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

32:01

1:06:07

1

2

0

32:01

34:06

RS_BAB

RS_ABA

Peter Cleary

Alister Metherell

1:06:07

0.00

M60 - 2032031

2

2

0

39:27

1:24:50

4

5

0

39:27

45:23

RS_BBB

RS_AAA

Michael Wood

Simon Rea

1:24:50

+18:43

M60 - 2022022

4

3

0

50:34

1:38:14

8

6

0

50:34

47:40

RS_BAA

RS_ABB

Graeme Read

William MacManus

1:38:14

+32:07

M60 - 2052053

3

4

0

50:21

2:00:57

7

9

0

50:21

1:10:36

RS_AAA

RS_BBB

David Scott

John Parsons

2:00:57

+54:50

M60 - 2012014

0

0

-----

-----

MP

3

0

-----

38:28

RS_ABA

RS_BAB

Don Paterson

Nick Collins

M60 - 204204MP

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

3

1

0

36:08

1:15:21

3

4

0

36:08

39:13

RL_ABAAA

RL_BABBB

Gene Beveridge

Cameron de L'Isle

1:15:21

0.00

M Open - 011111

2

2

0

35:05

1:21:22

2

12

0

35:05

46:17

RL_AABBB

RL_BBAAA

Matt Ogden

Will Tidswell

1:21:22

+6:01

M Open - 016162

1

3

0

35:02

1:23:35

1

15

0

35:02

48:33

RL_BBABA

RL_AABAB

Joseph Lynch

Oliver Egan

1:23:35

+8:14

M Open - 00553

4

4

0

40:59

1:25:54

5

10

0

40:59

44:55

RL_ABAAB

RL_BABBA

Zefa Fa'avae

Felix Hunt

1:25:54

+10:33

M Open - 00774

Leg TeamM 60

Leg TeamM Open



6

5

0

42:58

1:29:46

8

13

0

42:58

46:48

RL_BABBA

RL_ABAAB

Aaron Prince

Tane Cambridge 

1:29:46

+14:25

M Open - 00885

8

6

0

49:07

1:31:22

16

6

0

49:07

42:15

RL_AAAAB

RL_BBBBA

Fergus O'Neill

Ryan Moore

1:31:22

+16:01

M Open - 014146

9

7

0

49:15

1:34:24

17

11

0

49:15

45:09

RL_AAABA

RL_BBBAB

Connor Cleary

Ed Cory-Wright

1:34:24

+19:03

M Open - 019197

11

8

0

50:06

1:34:57

19

9

0

50:06

44:51

RL_BBBAB

RL_AAABA

Nathan Borton

Liam Stolberger

1:34:57

+19:36

M Open - 020208

0

0

-----DNS

0

0

-----Claire Flynn0DNS

5

9

0

42:48

1:34:58

7

20

0

42:48

52:10

RL_AABBA

RL_BBAAB

Jonty Oram

Daniel Monckton

1:34:58

+19:37

M Open - 017179

12

10

0

53:56

1:56:04

21

24

0

53:56

1:02:08

RL_ABBBA

RL_BAAAB

Stuart  Engleback

Magnus Bengtsson

1:56:04

+40:43

M Open - 009910

13

11

0

54:05

1:57:30

22

26

0

54:05

1:03:25

RL_ABBBB

RL_BAAAA

Daniel Wood

Callum Wishart

1:57:30

+42:09

M Open - 004411

16

12

0

1:09:49

2:15:16

29

27

0

1:09:49

1:05:27

RL_BAAAA

RL_ABBBB

Peter Hobbs

Jason Brown

2:15:16

+59:55

M Open - 003312

15

13

0

1:07:24

2:22:24

28

30

0

1:07:24

1:15:00

RL_BAAAB

RL_ABBBA

Alan  Teesdale

Simon Teesdale

2:22:24

+1:07:03

M Open - 0101013

14

14

0

1:02:27

3:02:14

25

31

0

1:02:27

1:59:47

RL_BBAAA

RL_AABBB

Owain John

Stephen  John

3:02:14

+1:46:53

M Open - 0151514



7

0

47:47

-----

14

MP

0

47:47

-----

RL_BBAAB

RL_AABBA

Ronan Lee

Simon Jager

M Open - 01818MP

10

0

49:36

-----

18

MP

0

49:36

-----

RL_AABAB

RL_BBABA

Riley Croxford

James Wright

M Open - 0066MP

0

0

-----

-----

MP

23

0

-----

54:24

RL_AAAAA

RL_BBBBB

Oliver Edwards

Luke Geddes

M Open - 0011MP

0

-----

-----

MP

MP

0

-----

-----

RL_BBBBA

RL_AAAAB

Tyler McCavitt

Jacob Knoef

M Open - 01313MP

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

28:44

1:46:20

1

2

0

28:44

1:17:36

O_BBA

O_AAB

Tahi Harris

Sarah Baird

1:46:20

0.00

Mixed Open B - 3073071

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

4

1

0

1:02:01

1:44:39

5

1

0

1:02:01

42:38

RL_BBABB

RL_AABAA

Heidi  Stolberger 

Scott  Smith

1:44:39

0.00

Mixed Open Long - 026261

2

2

0

50:36

2:14:47

3

7

0

50:36

1:24:11

RL_BABAA

RL_ABABB

Brent Edwards

Megan Carter

2:14:47

+30:08

Mixed Open Long - 027272

1

3

0

50:03

2:21:36

2

8

0

50:03

1:31:33

RL_AABAA

RL_BBABB

Katie Smithson

Michael Smithson

2:21:36

+36:57

Mixed Open Long - 025253

3

0

0

1:00:41

2:56:25

4

9

0

1:00:41

1:55:44

RL_BBBBB

RL_AAAAA

Tessa Ramsden

Jake van-Keulen

2:56:25

+1:11:46

M Open - 00224

Leg TeamM Open B

Leg TeamMix Open L



5

0

1:20:21

-----

6

DNS

0

1:20:21

-----

RL_ABABB

RL_BABAA

Anya Murray 

Jamal Murray 

Mixed Open Long - 02828DNF

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

40:42

1:18:47

2

1

0

40:42

38:05

RM_BAAB

RM_ABBA

Amelia Horne

Kieran Woods

1:18:47

0.00

Mixed Open Med - 1141141

9

2

0

50:46

1:32:20

12

4

0

50:46

41:34

RM_ABBA

RM_BAAB

Mondo Kopua

Lisa Kane

1:32:20

+13:33

Mixed Open Med - 1131132

5

3

0

46:04

1:39:55

8

13

0

46:04

53:51

RM_ABAB

RM_BABA

Anna Cory-Wright

Grace Cory-Wright

1:39:55

+21:08

Mixed Open Med - 1121123

15

4

0

1:02:08

1:42:55

24

3

0

1:02:08

40:47

RM_ABBB

RM_BAAA

Bill Edwards

Susan Edwards

1:42:55

+24:08

Mixed Open Med - 1061064

6

5

0

47:45

1:48:03

9

21

0

47:45

1:00:18

RM_BBAB

RM_AABA

Bruce Steven

Iona Powell

1:48:03

+29:16

Mixed Open Med - 1101105

4

6

0

45:26

1:49:54

7

25

0

45:26

1:04:28

RM_BABB

RM_ABAA

Andrew Scott

Marta Scott

1:49:54

+31:07

Mixed Open Med - 1201206

7

7

0

47:48

2:00:06

10

30

0

47:48

1:12:18

RM_BBBB

RM_AAAA

Martin  Freeman 

Christina  Freeman 

2:00:06

+41:19

Mixed Open Med - 1181187

16

8

0

1:04:44

2:00:27

26

17

0

1:04:44

55:43

RM_BBAA

RM_AABB

Toby O'Neill

Steve O'Neill

2:00:27

+41:40

Mixed Open Med - 1241248

10

9

0

55:15

2:00:47

15

27

0

55:15

1:05:32

RM_BBAA

RM_AABB

Dan Hayman

Rosie Monckton

2:00:47

+42:00

Mixed Open Med - 1081089

Leg TeamMix Open Med



2

10

0

42:45

2:00:50

5

34

0

42:45

1:18:05

RM_BAAA

RM_ABBB

Neil  Murray 

Fleur  Murray 

2:00:50

+42:03

Mixed Open Med - 12112110

8

11

0

50:43

2:01:49

11

29

0

50:43

1:11:06

RM_AABA

RM_BBAB

Dave Crofts

Lyn Stanton

2:01:49

+43:02

Mixed Open Med - 12512511

18

12

0

1:15:41

2:10:29

32

14

0

1:15:41

54:48

RM_AABB

RM_BBAA

Leo O'Neill

Karin Prince

2:10:29

+51:42

Mixed Open Med - 12312312

11

13

0

55:20

2:14:34

16

35

0

55:20

1:19:14

RM_ABAA

RM_BABB

Sam Middleton

David Middleton

2:14:34

+55:47

Mixed Open Med - 11911913

12

14

0

57:44

2:15:46

19

33

0

57:44

1:18:02

RM_BBBA

RM_AAAB

Carey Martin

Brent Hill 

2:15:46

+56:59

Mixed Open Med - 11511514

13

15

0

1:01:26

2:15:50

22

31

0

1:01:26

1:14:24

RM_BABA

RM_ABAB

Isabella  Zinzan 

Daisy York

2:15:50

+57:03

Mixed Open Med - 11111115

19

16

0

1:50:50

2:48:55

37

20

0

1:50:50

58:05

RM_AABA

RM_BBAB

Louise  Borton

Paul Borton

2:48:55

+1:30:08

Mixed Open Med - 10910916

17

17

0

1:10:40

2:50:37

28

36

0

1:10:40

1:39:57

RM_AAAB

RM_BBBA

Genevieve Webb

Tim Webb

2:50:37

+1:31:50

Mixed Open Med - 11611617

14

18

0

1:01:49

3:04:13

23

38

0

1:01:49

2:02:24

RM_BBBB

RM_AAAA

James Shulmeister

Lynne John

3:04:13

+1:45:26

Mixed Open Med - 10210218

0

0

-----

-----

MP

18

0

-----

56:51

RM_ABBB

RM_BAAA

Leo Croxford 

Michael  Croxford 

Mixed Open Med - 122122MP

3

0

44:44

-----

6

DNF

0

44:44

-----

RM_AAAA

RM_BBBB

Marquita Gelderman

Rob Garden

Mixed Open Med - 117117DNF



PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

4

1

0

39:09

1:16:39

6

5

0

39:09

37:30

RS_BBB

RS_AAA

Ocean Mercier

Pat van Berkel

1:16:39

0.00

Mixed Open Short - 2182181

3

2

0

37:07

1:19:38

4

8

0

37:07

42:31

RS_BBA

RS_AAB

Nic Gorman

Paul Teesdale-Spittle

1:19:38

+2:59

Mixed Open Short - 2152152

5

3

0

42:56

1:25:36

10

9

0

42:56

42:40

RS_AAA

RS_BBB

Dick Dinsdale

Lisa Bengtsson

1:25:36

+8:57

Mixed Open Short - 2172173

1

4

0

35:00

1:25:37

2

14

0

35:00

50:37

RS_BBB

RS_AAA

Geoff Mead

Lisa Mead

1:25:37

+8:58

Mixed Open Short - 2102104

8

5

0

50:29

1:31:35

13

7

0

50:29

41:06

RS_AAB

RS_BBA

Sarah  Stewart

David  Stewart 

1:31:35

+14:56

Mixed Open Short - 2162165

14

6

0

57:47

1:31:43

23

1

0

57:47

33:56

RS_BAB

RS_ABA

Elizabeth Parsons

Martin Crosby

1:31:43

+15:04

Mixed Open Short - 2192196

2

7

0

37:03

1:32:37

3

19

0

37:03

55:34

RS_BAA

RS_ABB

Paul Salmon

Suzanne Stolberger

1:32:37

+15:58

Mixed Open Short - 2212217

6

8

0

43:26

1:44:31

11

26

0

43:26

1:01:05

RS_BBB

RS_AAA

Garry  Dean

Monique Dean

1:44:31

+27:52

Mixed Open Short - 2262268

7

9

0

44:34

1:45:15

12

24

0

44:34

1:00:41

RS_ABB

RS_BAA

Daniel Vickers

Sofia Skinner

1:45:15

+28:36

Mixed Open Short - 2062069

11

10

0

55:41

1:47:00

20

15

0

55:41

51:19

RS_ABA

RS_BAB

Norm Jager

Zoe Karantzas

1:47:00

+30:21

Mixed Open Short - 22022010

Leg TeamMix Open S



12

11

0

55:42

1:47:03

21

16

0

55:42

51:21

RS_BBA

RS_AAB

Jane Clifford

Allan Janes

1:47:03

+30:24

Mixed Open Short - 20720711

13

0

0

57:41

1:58:24

22

25

0

57:41

1:00:43

RS_ABA

RS_BAB

Jasmine  Zhang

Jason Wu

1:58:24

+41:45

Mixed Open Short - 21221212

9

12

0

54:08

2:12:54

17

28

0

54:08

1:18:46

RS_BAA

RS_ABB

Mary Wadsworth

Kathryn Chrystal

2:12:54

+56:15

Mixed Open Short - 21321313

10

13

0

55:26

2:49:35

18

30

0

55:26

1:54:09

RS_AAA

RS_BBB

Rachel Salmon

Pauline Korevaar

2:49:35

+1:32:56

Mixed Open Short - 20920914

15

14

0

1:51:08

2:55:40

29

27

0

1:51:08

1:04:32

RS_BAB

RS_ABA

Helen Bolt

Clive Bolt

2:55:40

+1:39:01

Mixed Open Short - 21121115

0

-----

-----

DNS

DNS

0

-----

-----

RS_ABB

RS_BAA

Malcolm Ingham

Gillian Ingham

Mixed Open Short - 214214DNS

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

30:57

1:01:45

2

1

0

30:57

30:48

O_BBB

O_AAA

Greta  Prince

Anna Wright

1:01:45

0.00

W14 - 3103101

2

0

35:38

-----

3

MP

0

35:38

-----

O_AAA

O_BBB

Ami McGowan

Zara  Toes

W14 - 309309MP

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

2

1

0

46:10

2:00:32

2

5

0

46:10

1:14:22

RM_ABAB

RM_BABA

Lani  Murray 

Larissa Edwards

2:00:32

0.00

W16 - 1281281

Leg TeamW 14

Leg TeamW 16



1

2

0

42:32

2:01:51

1

6

0

42:32

1:19:19

RM_BBAB

RM_AABA

Tide Fa'avae

Alicia Wu

2:01:51

+1:19

W16 - 1261262

3

3

0

1:07:27

2:13:01

4

3

0

1:07:27

1:05:34

RM_BABA

RM_ABAB

Katelin Toes

Charlotte Wood

2:13:01

+12:29

W16 - 1271273

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

42:54

1:22:05

2

1

0

42:54

39:11

RM_ABBA

RM_BAAB

Sarah Wright

Sara Prince

1:22:05

0.00

W40_PP_1

PP

1291

2

2

0

46:38

1:55:45

3

6

0

46:38

1:09:07

RM_AAAA

RM_BBBB

Sally Lattimore

Jodie Fa'avae

1:55:45

+33:40

NelsonW40_1

NL

1332

3

3

0

1:07:25

2:13:07

5

4

0

1:07:25

1:05:42

RM_BBBA

RM_AAAB

Jo Wood

Jane Orbell

2:13:07

+51:02

AucklandW40_1

AK

1313

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

1:31:42

2:51:23

2

1

0

1:31:42

1:19:41

RM_AAAB

RM_BBBA

Stella Bond

Ingrid Perols

2:51:23

0.00

W50__11321

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

46:38

1:32:30

2

1

0

46:38

45:52

RS_BBA

RS_AAB

Viv Prince

Jacqui Sinclair

1:32:30

0.00

W60_COMP_22231

2

2

0

57:48

1:57:35

3

4

0

57:48

59:47

RS_ABB

RS_BAA

Carol Ramsden

Beverley Holder

1:57:35

+25:05

W60_COMP_1

RK

2222

Leg TeamW 40

Leg TeamW 50

Leg TeamW 60



PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

50:25

2:00:11

1

2

0

50:25

1:09:46

RS_AAB

RS_BBA

Kathrin Mueller

Trish Faulkner

2:00:11

0.00

W70_COMP_12241

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

48:03

1:44:45

1

5

0

48:03

56:42

RL_BBBBB

RL_AAAAA

Imogene Scott

Lizzie Ingham

1:44:45

0.00

W Open - 034341

4

2

0

54:31

1:55:28

4

6

0

54:31

1:00:57

RL_ABBAB

RL_BAABA

Briana  Steven

Amber Riddle

1:55:28

+10:43

W Open - 032322

3

3

0

54:08

1:59:36

3

7

0

54:08

1:05:28

RL_AABAB

RL_BBABA

Kaia Joergensen

Molly McGowan

1:59:36

+14:51

W Open - 038383

5

4

0

1:06:13

2:22:21

8

10

0

1:06:13

1:16:08

RL_BBABA

RL_AABAB

Juliet  Freeman 

Kate Borton

2:22:21

+37:36

W Open - 037374

2

0

48:08

-----

2

MP

0

48:08

-----

RL_ABBBB

RL_BAAAA

Katherine Babington

Phoebe Hunt

W Open - 03636MP

6

0

1:07:37

-----

9

MP

0

1:07:37

-----

RL_AAAAA

RL_BBBBB

Zara  Stewart

Penelope Salmon 

W Open - 03333MP

0

0

-----

-----

MP

11

0

-----

1:16:41

RL_BAAAA

RL_ABBBB

Anna Babington

Alicia McGivern

W Open - 03535MP

0

0

-----

-----

MP

12

0

-----

1:54:27

RL_BAABA

RL_ABBAB

Sam Bixley

Ann Bixley

W Open - 03131MP

Leg TeamW 70

Leg TeamW Open



0

0

-----DNS

0

0

-----Claire Flynn0DNS

0

-----

-----

DNS

DNS

0

-----

-----

RL_ABBAA

RL_BAABB

Sofia Toes

Juliet Frater

W Open - 02929DNS

PlaceTimePlaceTimeCourseTeam MemberTime / DiffTeamBibPlace

1

1

0

1:01:45

2:04:42

1

2

0

1:01:45

1:02:57

O_AAB

O_BBA

Anna  Varnham

Rachel Middleton

2:04:42

0.00

W Open B - 3083081

Leg TeamW Open B



DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive ( usually 2nd course ).

Abbreviations:

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.




